Arlington Vision 2020
2017

Survey Results

Survey Topics

Community Preservation Act
Organic waste / food scrap recycling
Bike sharing / use

Arlington Center for the Arts

AW
thﬁ




Survey 2017 Page:2

A1. What is your precinct number? (See left side of your Census form above resident
data.) (What is your precinct number? (See left side of your Census form above resident
data.))

1 (211).3%

2 (312).5%

5 (265) .4%
6 (299) .5%
7 309) 5%

8 (337) .5%

9 (296) .5%

10 (312) .5%

11 (298) .5%
12 (337) .5%
13 (267) .4%
14 (283) .5%
15 (305) [Jf5%
16 (273) .4%
17 (318) .5%
18 (280) [Jf5%
19 (302) .5%
20 (320) .5%
21 (325) .5%
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A2. What age groups are represented among members of your household? (Mark all that

apply)

under 18 (2044) _32%
18 -29 (1101) -17%
30 - 44 (2294) |GG 35
45 -54 (1621) || 2>
55 - 59 (842) - 13%
60 - 64 (814) -13%
65 -69 (712) -11%
70 - 74 (541) -9%
75+ (761) -12%

A3. Number of years lived in Arlington?

1-5 (1889) _30%
6 - 15 (1636) || 25
16 -25 (1045) -16%
26 - 40 (889) -14%
41+ (900) -14%

A4. Best description of your housing?

2-family (1922) || 0%

3 - 8 units bldg (396) .6%

9+ units bldg (759) - 12%

Snap

shapsurveys.com



Survey 2017 Page:4

AS5. Do you own or rent?

own o0 I -

A6. How many people live in your household?

e
2 eroe)
5-4 coe2)

5 or more (387) .6%

A7. If applicable, where do your children attend school?

Parochial/Private School (391) -22%

Home School (26) |1%

B1. How does your household rate the importance of each CPA project category for
funding distribution? (Community Housing)

Highest 5 (1743) || 22
High 4 (1851)_31%

Medium
Low

Lowest

Snap snapsurveys.com
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B1. How does your household rate the importance of each CPA project category for
funding distribution? (Historic Preservation)

Highest 5 (840) -14%

High
Medium
Low

Lowest

B1. How does your household rate the importance of each CPA project category for
funding distribution? (Open Space and Recreation)

Medium 3 681) [ 1%

Low 2 (122) |2%

Lowest 1(115) Iz%

B2. Where have members of your household seen information about Community
Preservation Act meetings, projects or funding applications in Arlington? (Mark all that

apply)
CPA Committee public meeting (107) |2%
ACMI Community Access TV (including web streaming) (232) |4%
Town of Arlington Website (1227) -21%
Town of Arlington email (1164) - 19%
Arlington Advocate (1891) -32%
Online local news (YourArlington, Patch) (983) - 16%

Major newspaper (Boston Globe, Boston Herald) (419) I7%

None of the above (2535) -42%
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B3. A 1.5% property tax surcharge funds Arlington's CPA Fund. Prior to reading the survey,
was your household aware that low-income residents and low- and moderate-income
seniors may be eligible for an exemption from the CPA surcharge, and do you plan to
apply? (Mark all that apply)

Yes, aware (857) -14%

Have applied for exemption (33) |1%

Plan to apply (151)'2%

Not eligible for exemption (2397) _39%

C1. What does your household do to dispose of food scraps? Choose the TWO most
common methods.

Dispose with trash (4654) _73%
Use garbage disposer (3967) _62%

1%
Compost at home (1302) -21 %

Private company collects to compost for a fee (107) |2%

Use worm bin (74)

a. How long did you compost?

3-5 years (461) _25%

Snap snapsurveys.com
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b. How many bins did you use?

11500 N
2 o)

3 (56) I3%
4+ (23) |1%

c. Did you buy a compost bin from DPW?

ves 712
o 1200 N -

d. If you bought a bin from DPW, please mark the boxes that describe your experience.
(Mark all that apply)

Still use the DPW bin (517) _54%

Moved and cannot compost there (59) l6%
Stopped composting for other reasons (145) -15%
Bin was hard to use (145) -15%
Problems with odors or pests (164) -17%
Bought a different bin (144) -15%

C3. Does your household cooperate with a neighbor for composting?

ves (313) [ 6%

o 202 N -

Snap snapsurveys.com
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C4. If the Town were to offer a drop-off program to collect food scraps, would your
household be interested in participating by bringing scraps to a central location once a
week?

ves (1204) [N 2
o zsoo

D1. How often do those members of your household ride a bicycle? (Mark one answer per
season) (Never)

April - June (2101) || 547
July - September (1988) _51 %
October - December (2620) _68%

D1. How often do those members of your household ride a bicycle? (Mark one answer per
season) (Less than once per month)

January - March (705) _39%
April - June (708) || 39%
July - September (542) _30%
October - December (870) _48%

D1. How often do those members of your household ride a bicycle? (Mark one answer per
season) (One to two times per month)

January - March (478) -23%
April - June (1064) |G 527

July - September (992) _48%
October - December (887) _43%

Snap snapsurveys.com
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D1. How often do those members of your household ride a bicycle? (Mark one answer per
season) (One to three days per week)

January - March (320) - 18%
April - June (1051) || 557
July - September (1168) _64%
October - December (636) _35%

D1. How often do those members of your household ride a bicycle? (Mark one answer per
season) (Four to six days per week)

January - March (215) -21%
April - June (636) [ RGN 637%
July - September (809) _81%
October - December (390) _39%

D1. How often do those members of your household ride a bicycle? (Mark one answer per
season) (Daily)

January - March (123) _31%
api - une 283) [ -
July - September (339) _86%
October - December (186) _47%

Snap snapsurveys.com
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D2. If those members of your household DO NOT ride monthly or more, what are the
reasons? (Mark all that apply)

No bicycle (1775) _42%
Distance (775) -18%
Weather (1747) _41 %
Safety (1634) _38%
Disability (511) - 12%

D3. There are bike sharing (e.g., Hubway and Citi Bike) programs located around the world.
Please indicate which answer best describes members of your household. (Mark only one)

Rode a shared bicycle (683) -12%

Interested in riding a shared bicycle (1597) -27%
Does not know about shared biking (280) I5%

Not interested in riding a shared bicycle (3263) _56%

D4. Thinking only about the Hubway bike sharing program that operates in Boston,
Brookline, Cambridge and Somerville, choose the answer that applies best to your
household. (Mark only one)

Never heard of it (799) -14%

Heard of it, but never used it (4366) _75%

Used it, but not currently a member (538) .9%

Currently a member (112) |2%

Snap snapsurveys.com
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D5. If bike sharing were available in Arlington, how would your household members use it?
(Mark all that apply)
Go to work (516) .9%
Go to school (136) |2%

Go to a T station (1495) -26%
Run errands (1040) -18%
Exercise/recreation (1729) _30%
We wouldn't use bike sharing (3232) _56%

D6. If bike sharing were available in Arlington, where would your household members most
likely ride? (Mark all that apply)

Within Arlington (2330) -40%
Alewife Station (1775) -31 %

Other locations in Cambridge, Somerville or Boston (1352) -23%
Lexington (1019) - 18%

We wouldn't use bike sharing (2936) _51%

D7. Where should bike sharing be located in Arlington? (Mark all that apply)

Near Lake St @ Mass Ave (1878) |3

Broadway @ River St (664) [ 122

Arlington Center (2851) _50%

Mass Ave @ Brattle St (863) -15%

Arlington Heights (1912) _33%
We wouldn't use bike sharing (2578) _45%

Snap snapsurveys.com
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D8. What does your household prefer regarding the hours the bikeway can be used? (Mark
only one)

Keep current hours (3289) _57%

More hours (612) -1 1%
Fewer hours (154) |3%

No restrictions on hours of use (1732) _30%

E1. In the past year what programs have members of your household attended? (Mark all
that apply) (Art Gallery Exhibits)

in Arlington (1258) |G 422%

E1. In the past year what programs have members of your household attended? (Mark all
that apply) (Films)

E1. In the past year what programs have members of your household attended? (Mark all
that apply) (Live Music)

in Artington (1565) [ RN 48%

E1. In the past year what programs have members of your household attended? (Mark all
that apply) (Live Theater)

in Arlington (1119) || 0%
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E1. In the past year what programs have members of your household attended? (Mark all
that apply) (Outdoor arts events or festivals)

E1. In the past year what programs have members of your household attended? (Mark all
that apply) (Art classes or workshops)

E2. Which Arlington Center for the Arts (ACA) events and programs does your household
think contribute the most to arts and culture in Arlington? (Mark all that apply)

Live music (2677) || 6%
Art gallery (1925) _33%
Studio space for working artists (2152) _37%
Films (1655) -29%
Art/Photography classes (1985) _34%
Poetry/Literary events (1098) -19%
Children's entertainment (1969) _34%
Children's classes and camps (2728) _47%
No answer (1590) -28%

Snap snapsurveys.com
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E3. Which of the following ACA sponsored events have you or a member of your
household attended/participated in the past year? (Mark all that apply)

Arlington Open Studios (857) -15%

Arlington Porchfest (1412) -25%

Blues Apocalypse (139) I2%
Shakespeare in the Park (688) -12%
Art classes/workshops (549) - 10%
Summer, Feb or April camps (389) .7%

E4. Please tell us which categories describe the members of your household. (Mark all that
apply)
Full time artist (269) Is%
Part time artist (517) .12%
Full time musician (223) I5%
Part time musician (579) -14%

Interested in attending arts and culture events (3628) _86%

Working in the creative sector * (886) -21%
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